

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-40	Belleville High School - Belleville	Garwood	1	First Care Medical* Busy Bee	\$345.00 \$428.00	\$0.01
CS-41	JFK Rehabilitation Center - Edison	Westfield	1	Busy Bee * By Faith A & M	\$332.00 \$381.00 \$500.00	\$1.00
CS-65	Mountain Lakes High School - Mountain Lakes Morris County Vo-tech - Denville Aide	Elizabeth	3	Prestige *	\$458.00	\$0.95
CS-79	McManus Middle School - Linden	Linden	1	Nelvi * First Care Medical On The Dot Jaris	\$290.00 \$305.00 \$400.00 \$428.00	\$3.00
CS-92	Lake Drive School - Mountain Lakes Aide	Elizabeth	1	Prestige *	\$408.00	\$0.95
CS-145	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway Aide	Rahway	1	By Faith *	\$401.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-151	New Road School of Parlin Aide	Elizabeth	1	Prestige *	\$408.00	\$0.95
CS-164	JFK Rehabilitation Center - Edison Aide	Linden	1	Busy Bee * On The Dot A & M	\$330.00 \$350.00 \$770.00	\$1.00
CS-169	Governor Livingston H.S. - Berkeley Heights Aide	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee *	\$316.00	\$1.00
CS-170	Green Brook Academy - Bound Brook Aide	Elizabeth	2	Nelvi* A & M	\$400.00 \$770.00	\$3.00
CS-173	Cedar Hill Elementary School - Basking Ridge Aide	New Providence	1	Jaris *	\$671.00	\$1.00
CS-175	South Bergen Jointure Comm. - Lodi Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi *	\$420.00	\$3.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-177	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Union	2	Nelvi * Madison Coach	\$460.00 \$830.00	\$3.00
CS-178	Midland School - North Branch Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi *	\$410.00	\$3.00
CS-182	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Elizabeth	1	Busy Bee	\$288.00	\$1.00
CS-245	Bright Beginnings Learning Center - Piscataway Aide	Hillside	1	H & A *	\$415.00	\$2.99
CS-249	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona Aide	Springfield	1	Nelvi * Jarvis Madison Coach	\$400.00 \$671.00 \$710.00	\$3.00
CS-265	Fusion Academy - Morristown	Springfield	1	First Care Medical * Busy Bee Prestige Jarvis By Faith Madison Coach A & M	\$199.00 \$280.00 \$325.00 \$346.00 \$500.00 \$695.00 \$720.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-286	Hannah Caldwell - Union Aide	Union	11	BRCK * Cross K & S	\$379.00 \$438.50 \$758.00	\$1.00
CS-291	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	4	Nelvi *	\$430.00	\$3.00
CS-297	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Cranford Ach. Program - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	2	By Faith * Prestige Busy Bee On The Dot Jaris	\$241.00 \$298.00 \$298.00 \$375.00 \$510.00	\$0.01
CS-298	Collier School - Wickatunk Aide	Union	1	Nelvi*	\$350.00	\$3.00
CS-300	Rutgers Day School - Piscataway Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee *	\$338.00	\$1.00

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-308	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Linden	1	Prestige *	\$325.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$340.00	
				Jaris	\$454.00	
CS-313	Walton Elementary - Springfield Aide	Springfield	2	First Care Medical *	\$365.00	\$0.01
				BRCK	\$405.00	
				Jaris	\$489.00	
CS-314	NuView Academy - Piscataway Aide	Roselle Park	1	Nelvi *	\$338.00	\$3.00
				Busy Bee	\$420.00	
				A & M	\$650.00	
CS-334	Madison High School - Madison	West Orange	1	Jaris *	\$626.00	\$1.00
CS-338	Summit High School - Summit Aide	Westfield	1	First Care Medical *	\$258.00	\$0.01
				A & M	\$300.00	
CS-352	Essex Valley School - West Caldwell	Roselle	1	Prestige *	\$375.00	\$0.95
				A & M	\$690.00	
				Madison Coach	\$714.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-354	Project Search - Summit Aide	Elizabeth	1	H & A *	\$409.00	\$2.99
CS-359	Linden High School - Linden Aide	Union	1	Busy Bee * Jaris	\$298.00 \$445.00	\$1.00
CS-367	Union High School - Union	Union	1	First Care Medical * On The Dot Prestige By Faith Nelvi Busy Bee Jawa Cross Jaris A & M Madison Coach	\$199.00 \$295.00 \$298.00 \$300.00 \$320.00 \$328.00 \$378.00 \$391.50 \$426.00 \$595.00 \$595.00	\$0.01
CS-368	Pillar Elementary School - Livingston Aide	West Orange	1	H & A * Jawa Madison Coach First Care Medical	\$488.00 \$628.00 \$770.00 \$789.00	\$4.99
CS-369	Carl H. Kumpf School - Clark Aide	Clark	1	H & A * Jaris A & M	\$398.00 \$554.00 \$575.00	\$2.99

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-383	Linden High School - Linden Aide	Linden	1	Prestige *	\$425.00	\$0.95
				Busy Bee	\$448.00	
				Jaris	\$592.00	
				A & M	\$890.00	
CS-385	Mountain Lakes High School - Mountain Lakes	Plainfield	3	Prestige *	\$490.00	\$0.95
CS-391	Crossroads School - Westfield Aide	Union	1	H & A *	\$425.00	\$2.99
				On The Dot	\$550.00	
CS-403	Livingston Elementary School - Union	Union	2	On The Dot *	\$495.00	\$0.01
CS-406	Recovery High School - Roselle	Springfield	1	Nelvi *	\$290.00	\$3.00
				Busy Bee	\$328.00	
				Jaris	\$375.00	
				On The Dot	\$444.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-416	Washington Elementary School - Roselle Aide	Roselle	3	First Care Medical *	\$284.00	\$0.01
				By Faith	\$291.00	
				BRCK	\$298.00	
				Prestige	\$325.00	
				Busy Bee	\$382.00	
				Jawa	\$429.00	
				Cross	\$499.00	
				Jaris	\$628.00	
				A & M	\$775.00	
CS-421	Union Co. Vo-tech - Scotch Plains	Mountainside	1	Nelvi *	\$260.00	\$3.00
				Jaris	\$363.00	
				Cross	\$411.00	
CS-423	Pillar Elementary School - Livingston Aide	Linden	2	First Care Medical *	\$280.00	\$0.01
				Madison Coach	\$486.00	
CS-424	Children's Specialized Hospital - Somerset Aide	Linden	1	Nelvi *	\$410.00	\$3.00
CS-432	Union High School - Union	Union	1	Busy Bee *	\$362.00	\$1.00
				On The Dot	\$435.00	

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-439	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Aide	Linden	1	By Faith * Busy Bee Prestige BRCK Jawa Cross Jaris A & M	\$241.00 \$250.00 \$298.00 \$350.00 \$398.00 \$400.00 \$510.00 \$550.00	\$0.01
CS-440	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	By Faith *	\$300.00	\$0.01
CS-443	CPC High Point Elementary - Morganville Aide	Rahway	1	Nelvi * A & M	\$380.00 \$790.00	\$3.00
CS-445	DLC - Warren Aide	Union	1	Nelvi *	\$490.00	\$3.00
CS-446	Roosevelt School - Rahway Aide	Rahway	8	Nelvi *	\$480.00	\$3.00

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-448	Kohler Academy - Mountainside Aide	Elizabeth	2	K & S *	\$595.00	\$0.95
CS-449	New Dawn Academy - Bridgewater	New Providence	2	Nelvi *	\$340.00	\$3.00
CS-450	Glenview Academy - Fairfield 2 Aides	West Orange	1	Prestige *	\$880.00	\$0.95
CS-453	Sonia Sotomayor - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot *	\$549.00	\$0.01
CS-457	Robert Morris School - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot *	\$425.00	\$0.01
CS-458	Winfield Scott School - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot *	\$444.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-460	William Halsey High School - Elizabeth Mabel G. Holmes - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	3	On The Dot *	\$640.00	\$0.01
CS-464	Battle Hill School - Union Aide	Union	1	First Care Medical * Jaris	\$459.00 \$552.00	\$0.01
CS-469	Connecticut Farms - Union Aide	Union	1	On The Dot * A & M	\$489.00 \$790.00	\$0.01
CS-476	Dr. Charles C. Polk Elem. - Roselle Aide	Roselle	1	On The Dot *	\$550.00	\$0.01
CS-477	Howard Brunner Elem. - Scotch Plains Aide	Scotch Plains/Fanwood	2	Jaris *	\$508.00	\$1.00
CS-478	DLC - New Providence Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical #	\$790.00	\$0.01

#ALL BIDS REJECTED BY DISTRICT.

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-485	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Plainfield	2	Nelvi *	\$380.00	\$3.00
CS-490	John Dwyer School - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical * Prestige	\$325.00 \$465.00	\$0.01
CS-491	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains	Elizabeth	1	#		
# STUDENT DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING						
CS-492	I Prep Academy - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	#		
# STUDENT DELETED PRIOR TO BID OPENING						
CS-500	Union Co. Vo-Tech - Scotch Plains Elizabeth High School - Elizabeth William Halsey - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	3	Prestige * A & M	\$425.00 \$675.00	\$0.95

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-503	William Halsey - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	1	First Care Medical *	\$325.00	\$0.01
CS-507	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	3	Nelvi * A & M	\$430.00 \$790.00	\$3.00
CS-508	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	3	Nelvi *	\$430.00	\$3.00
CS-509	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	3	Nelvi * A & M	\$430.00 \$790.00	\$3.00
CS-520	West Orange High School - West Orange	West Orange	1	First Care Medical * Jarvis A & M	\$345.00 \$638.00 \$890.00	\$0.01
CS-524	Thomas Jefferson Acad. - Elizabeth Stem Academy - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	2	Nelvi *	\$290.00	\$3.00

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-542	Winfield Scott School - Elizabeth	Elizabeth	3	On The Dot *	\$480.00	\$0.01
CS-543	Harrison Elementary School - Roselle	Roselle	1	On The Dot * A & M	\$399.00 \$575.00	\$0.01
CS-552	Somerset Academy - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	2	Nelvi * A & M	\$430.00 \$795.00	\$3.00
CS-553	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Union	1	#		
	# NO BIDS RECEIVED					
CS-554	Lamberts Mill Academy - Westfield Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot *	\$494.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-556	Governor Livingston H.S. - Berkeley Heights	Hillside	1	Nelvi * H & A A & M	\$340.00 \$498.00 \$620.00	\$3.00
CS-564	Charles C. Polk Elem. - Roselle	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot *	\$500.00	\$0.01
CS-565	CPC High Point Center - Morganville Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi * A & M	\$450.00 \$905.00	\$3.00
CS-566	Crossroads School - Westfield Aide	Garwood	1	On The Dot *	\$490.00	\$0.01
CS-580	Cornerstone Day School - Cranford	Summit	1	Nelvi * K & S Jaris A & M	\$290.00 \$325.00 \$368.00 \$670.00	\$3.00
CS-582	A.P. Morris Early Childhood Ceter - Hillside Deanna Taylor Academy - Hillside	Hillside	3	By Faith *	\$481.00	\$0.01

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-585	Jardine Academy - Cranford Aide	Elizabeth	1	On The Dot *	\$650.00	\$0.01
CS-590	Somerset Co. Vo-Tech - Bridgewater Aide	Elizabeth	1	Nelvi * A & M	\$400.00 \$770.00	\$3.00
CS-591	Center For Lifelong Learning - Parlin Aide	Rahway	3	Nelvi *	\$460.00	\$3.00
CS-592	Academy 360 - Lower - Verona Aide	Rahway	1	Nelvi *	\$470.00	\$3.00
CS-601	Summit High School - Summit Aide	Summit	1	First Care Medical *	\$339.00	\$0.01
CS-606	Center For Lifelong Learning - Parlin Aide	Rahway	1	Nelvi *	\$410.00	\$3.00

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-608	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Linden	1	Madison Coach *	\$770.00	\$1.45
CS-612	Madison Monroe - Elizabeth Nicholas Butler - Elizabeth Robert Morris - Elizabeth Aide	Elizabeth	3	On The Dot * A & M	\$575.00 \$735.00	\$0.01
CS-613	The Queen City Acad. - Plainfield	Hillside	1	K & S * BRCK By Faith Jaris Busy Bee A & M	\$300.00 \$310.00 \$351.00 \$462.00 \$480.00 \$620.00	\$0.95
CS-615	Westlake School - Westfield Aide	Edison	1	#		
	# NO BIDS RECEIVED.					
CS-616	Westlake School - Edison 2 Aides	Edison	3	#		
	# NO BIDS RECEIVED.					

RESULTS OF SPECIAL EDUCATION & VOCATIONAL TRANSPORTATION BID - NOVEMBER 17, 2021

ROUTE #	SCHOOL(S)	DISTRICT	# STUDENTS	CONTRACTORS	BID	ADJUSTED MILE
CS-617	ECLC - Chatham Aide	Elizabeth	1	#		
# NO BIDS RECEIVED.						
CS-619	Lakeview School - Edison Aide	Elizabeth	2	First Care Medical *	\$749.00	\$0.01
CS-625	Cornerstone Day School - Cranford	Clark	1	Prestige * Nelvi Jarvis A & M	\$280.00 \$290.00 \$486.00 \$570.00	\$0.95
CS-628	Rahway 7th & 8th Grade Academy - Rahway Aide	Rahway	1	On The Dot * Jarvis	\$465.00 \$672.00	\$0.01
CS-635	Abraham Clark High School - Roselle	Roselle	1	Jarvis #	\$682.00	\$1.00
# ALL BIDS REJECTED.						
CS-636	Cleveland Elem. School - Rahway Aide	Rahway	1	Busy Bee * On The Dot A & M	\$342.00 \$525.00 \$770.00	\$1.00
CS-665	Gateway School - Carteret Aide	Linden	1	On The Dot *	\$505.00	\$0.01